Patriots Football History

Years Coach Record
1972-75 Coach Monohan 0-37
1976 Coach Bergen 2-8
1977-94 Bill Oler 77-91
1995-00 Mike Jennings 32-30
2001 Mike Schlosser 4-6
2002-05 Tim Edsell 12-28
2006 Dan Briggs 1-9
2007-13 Rich Padgett 18-52
2014-16 Rusty Hensley 8-22
2017-23 Joel Hofmann 22-46
2024 Kenny Higgins 0-10

Conference Championships
1984, 1986, 1998

All-Conference

1975 Bill Hensley

1976 Bob Stanley

1977 Mike Murray, Bob Stanley

1978 Mike Murray

1979 Todd Gruel

1980 Mitch Cain, Brian Crowder, Doug Gillman

1981 Eric Cantrell, Brian Crowder, Doug Gillman

1982 Neil Chaney, Brian Crowder

1983 Jerry Bradley, Scott Estridge, Jeff Gesell, Wade Hart, Britt Hensley, Terry Risch, Darin
Schaeffer

1984 Wade Hart, Terry Risch, Darin Schaeffer, Doug Swafford, Todd VanWinkle

1985 Dale Dishmond, Chad Estridge, Mark Montgomery, Darin Schaeffer

1986 Dale Dishmond, Eric Frame, Mark Paxton, Mark Rubush, Brian Shepler

1987 Brook Bales, Dale Dishmond, Eric Frame, Mark Paxton, Mark Rubush, Brian Shepler,
Dan Taylor, Gerald Patterson

1988 Greg Shepler, Dan Sizemore, Scott Watterson

1989 Steve McDowell, Jeff Shepler, Dan Sizemore

1990

1991 Steve VanWinkle

1992  Chris Ferris, Derrick Marcum, Andy Rosenberger, Ben Sanford

1993  Scott McDowell

1994 Craig Arididon, Denny Harvey, Chad Smith

1995 Derrick Marcum, Henry Noll

1996 Mark Frazee, Jason Maddock

1997 Alan Alcorn, Andrew Bourne, Paul Bowling, Andy West

1998 Alan Alcorn, Jonathan Baker, Paul Bowling, Joel Hofmann, Josh McClurg, Andy West

1999 Matt Barnhizer, Paul Bowling, Kyle Johnson, Josh Taulbee



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Ray Bowling, John Lackey, Andy Murray, Wes Oler
Ray Bowling, Wes Oler, Aaron Welty

Mike Jolliff

Tim McDonough

Casey Caldwell, Joey Gibbs, Chris Barnhizer, Michael Mardis, Robbie Helton

Justin McClure

Erick Mardis

Nate Finch, Keith Padgett

Nate Finch, Michael Duckworth

Michael Duckworth, Michael Rogers, Ben Risch
Dylan Deilkes, Mason Gesell

Austin Bourne, Chance Minges

Wyatt Krom

Mitch Snyder, Kyle Hartman

Bryce Fields, Cody Frame

Kade Stephens, Clark Minges

Caleb Greene

Drew Cole, Blake Fields, Nate Webb, Ryan Hensley
Nate Webb, Tucker Coffman, Ryan Hensley, Mason Whitsell
Wyatt Mathews

Mason Wicker, Derek Grissom

Ragen Bias, Blake Richards

Evan Wolf, Jordon Takara

Topher Fritts

Nathan Taylor

Defensive Records

Tackles in a Game 24 Paul Bowling
Tackles in a Season 183 Paul Bowling
Tackles in a Career 458 Paul Bowling
Tackles for Loss in a Game 5 Matt Barnhizer
Tackles for Loss in a Season 25 Casey Caldwell
Tackles for Loss in a Career 43 (-224) Chad Smith
QB Sacks in a Game 5 Tim Collins
QB Sacks in a Season 11 Dale Dishmond
QB Sacks in a Career 23 Chad Smith
Interceptions in a Game 3 Dan McDonough
3 Chris Snyder
3 Michael Rogers
3 Cameron Donovan
Interceptions in a Season 6 Dan McDonough
6 Michael Rogers
Interceptions in a Career 11 Wes Oler

1997 Lawrenceburg
1997
1996-99

1997 Indian Creek
2004
1991-94

2009 North Decatur
1986
1991-94

1999
2005
2009
2017
1999
2009
1998-01

Northeastern
Northeastern
Union City
Oldenburg



Interception TD’s in a Season

Longest Interception for a TD
Longest Interception Return

Fumble Recoveries in a Game
Fumble Recoveries in a Season

Fumble Recoveries in a Career

Caused Fumbles in a Game
Caused Fumbles in a Season
Caused Fumbles in a Career

Blocked Punts in a Game
Blocked Punts in a Season
Blocked Punts in a Career

Punting Records
Longest Punt in a Game

Punt Average in a Season
Punt Average in a Career

Punt Return Average in a Season
Punt Return Average in a Career

Longest Punt Return for a TD

Kickoff Records
Longest Kickoff
Kickoff Average for a Season
Kickoff Average for a Career

Longest Kickoff Return

Longest Kickoff Return for a TD

KO Return Average in a Season
KO Return Average in a Career

KO Return Yardage in a Season
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67 yds.
67 yds.

38.9 yds.
36.9 yds.

19.2 yds.
16.4 yds.

69 yds.
65 yds.
46.7 yds.
44.3 yds.

88 yds.
93 yds.

34.45 yds.
33.8 yds.

367 yds.

Josh McClurg
Chris Snyder

Larry Hornung
Josh McClurg
Troy Floyd

Chris Barnhizer
Chad Smith
John Lackey
Mason Gesell
Alan Alcorn

Mike Jolliff
Mike Jolliff
Paul Bowling

Rocky Moore
Rocky Moore
Rocky Moore

Darin Schaeffer
Larry Hornung

Dale Dishmond
Mason Wicker

Wes Oler
Wes Oler

Bryce Fields
Robbie Helton
Dale Dishmond

Griffen Rude

Martin Stephen
Martin Stephen

Wes Oler
Wes Oler

Dylan Deilkes

1998

2005

1997 Winchester
1998 Tri

1987

2002 Lincoln
1994

2000

2009

1996-98

2000

2000

1996-99

1997 Centerville
1997, 1998
1996-99

1982 Wes-Del
1995 Hagerstown

1987
2017-20

2001
1998-01

2012 Tri

2004 Centerville
1986

2019

2002 Tri

2004 Northeastern

1998-01

2009



Kicking Records
PAT’s in a Game

PAT’s in a Season

PAT’s in a Career

Consecutive PAT’s in a Season
FG’s in a Game

FG’s in a Season

Longest Field Goal

Passing Records
Passing Yards in a Game

Passing Yards in a Season
Passing Yards in a Career

Pass Completions in a Game
Pass Completions in a Season
Pass Completions in a Career

TD Passes in a Game
TD Passes in a Season
TD Passes in a Career

Pass Completion Ave. for a Game
Pass Completion Ave. for a Season
Pass Completion Ave. for a Career

Receiving Records
Receptions in a Game

Receptions in a Season
Receptions in a Career

TD Receptions in a Season
TD Receptions in a Career
Receiving Yards in a Game
Receiving Yards in a Season

Receiving Yards in a Career

Ave. Per Reception (min. 15)

Rushing Records

Rushing Yards in a Game
Rushing Yards in a Season

7 for 7

313
1722
3691

23
122
264

4
22
46

83.33%
58.4%
54.7%

15
59
87

11
11
17

196
824

1335
26.65 yds.

323
1909

Larry Hornung
Rusty Hughes
Rusty Hughes
Griffen Rude
Jacob Nixon
Brady Peters
Jacob Nixon
Brady Peters
Brady Peters

Austin Bourne
Blake Fields
Andy Rosenberger

Austin Bourne
Matt Baker
Andy Rosenberger

Andy Rosenberger
Andy Rosenberger
Andy Rosenberger

Michael Eversole
Michael Eversole
Ragen Bias

Austin Bourne
Austin Bourne
Ben Sanford

Ben Sanford
Nate Webb
Ben Sanford

Austin Bourne
Austin Bourne

Ryan Hensley

Dusty Seals

1997 Centerville
2000

1997-2000

2019

2013 North Decatur
2011 Hagerstown
2013

2011

2011 Centerville
2010

2017

1990-92

2010

2011

1990-92

1992  Union City
1992

1990-92

2022 Lincoln
2022

2018-21

2011 Lincoln
2011

1990-92

1992

2017

1990-92

2011 Hagerstown
2011

2015-18

2010

Michael Duckworth 2008 Hagerstown
Michael Duckworth 2008



Rushing Yards in a Career 3809
Rushing TD’s in a Game 5

5
Rushing TD’s in a Season 24
Rushing TD’s in a Career 34
Consecutive 100+ Yard Games 14
Consecutive 200+ Yard Games 3
Consecutive 300+ Yard Games 2

All-Purpose Yardage Records
All-Purpose Yards in a Game 354

All-Purpose Yards in a Season 2421

All-Purpose Yards in a Career 4725

Scoring Records

Points in a Game 36

Points in a Season 146

Points in a Career 206
206

Team Records

Best Win-Loss Record

Best Regular Season Win-Loss Record
Most Points Scored in a Game

Most Points Scored in a Season

Least Points Allowed in a Season

Most Shutouts

Most TD’s Scored in a Game

Most TD’s Scored in a Season

Most All-Purpose Yards in a Game

Most All-Purpose Yards in a Season

Least All-Purpose Yards Allowed in a Game
Least All-Purpose Yards Allowed in a Season
Most Interceptions in a Game

Most Interceptions in a Season

Least Rushing Yards Allowed in a Game
Least Rushing Yards Allowed in a Season
Least Passing Yards Allowed in a Game
Least Passing Yards Allowed in a Season
Most Takeaways in a Game

Most Takeaways in a Season
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Michael Duckworth
Bryce Fields

Bryce Fields
Derrick Marcum
Mark Rubush

Michael Duckworth
Michael Duckworth
Michael Duckworth

Matt Baker
Michael Duckworth
Michael Duckworth

Bryce Fields
Derrick Marcum
Mark Rubush

Jonathan Baker

10-2
8-1
66
370
82
141

10
53
672
6083
44
1996

15
44
813
‘1

390

34

2006-09

2012 Tri

2014 Lincoln
1992

1985-87

2008-09

2008 Win, Hag, Lin

2008 Hag, Lin

2011 Hagerstown
2008
2006-09

2012 Tri
1992
1985-87
1996-98

1998

1998, 2004

2004 Northeastern
1998

1997 (9 games)
1998 (12 games)
1986
2004
1998
1999 Northeastern
1992

Northeastern

2021 Lincoln
1987

2009 Union City
1992, 1995, 1997
2021 Lincoln
1987

1998  Union City
1986
2009 Union City
2009



